
1

19

3
0
6
0
 X
 5

0

ELEV

   
APP CRS

CATEGORY B C DA

NA

NACIRCLING

2600

RW01

AFAJE

EWETA

013°

STOCKTON, MISSOURI

STOCKTON, MISSOURI

(MO3)

(MO3)

STOCKTON LAKE

STOCKTON LAKE

AL-6771 (FAA)

37°40'N-93°49'W

1042

013°

3000

LIRL Rwy 1-19

IBKOJ

1600-1
558 (600-1)

RNAV (GPS) RWY 1

LNAV MDA

1034

3060
1034
1042

566 (600-1)1600-1

193°

013°

IBKOJ

RW01

4 NM

4 NM

1
9
3
°

0
1
3
°

0
1
3
°

1
9
3
°

0
1
3
°

283°

103°

3000

103°

283°EWETA

1551

3000

3000 direct IBKOJ and hold.

MISSED APPROACH:  Climb to

3000

EWETA

2
6
0
0

 
(6
.2
)

A NA

122.9

CTAFSPRINGFIELD APP CON

124.95119.175

)TPoN( ATEWE
 ot

 
M

N
 

0
3

AT
E

WE
 ot 

MN 03

T

Holding Pattern

4 NM

AFAJE

(FAF)

EWETA

(IF/IAF)

6.2 NM 4.8 NM

Apt Elev

TDZE

Rwy Idg 

013°

RNAV (GPS) RWY 1
Orig-C  09SEP21

TDZE

reduction below 1 SM NA.  Procedure NA at night.

and increase all MDA 40 feet.  DME/DME RNP-0.3 NA.  Helicopter visibility 

Use Nevada altimeter setting; when not received, use Springfield altimeter setting 

24305

1339
1293

Visual Segment - Obstacles.

NVD AWOS-3PT

1700-1
658 (700-1)

 
 

 

 

 

1287

N
C

-3,  25 D
E

C
 2025  to  22 JA

N
 2026 N

C
-3

,  
25

 D
E

C
 2

02
5 

 to
  2

2 
JA

N
 2

02
6


